

SISKIYOU COUNTY HOUSING RESOURCES

CALIFORNIA HOME INSURANCE PLAN

California Fair Property Insurance Plan Location: 3435 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 1200

Los Angeles, CA 90010 **Contact:** (800) 252-0089

Website: https://www.cfpnet.com/index.php/contact-us/

Last Verified On: 05/31/2024



CalWORKS Homeless Assistance

"The CalWORKs HA program serves eligible CalWORKs recipients or apparently eligible CalWORKs applicants, who are homeless or

at risk of homelessness." **Location:** 818 S. Main Street

Yreka, CA 96097

Contact: (530) 841-2700

Website:

https://www.cdss.ca.gov/inforesources/cdss-

programs/housing-programs/calworks-

homeless-assistance Last verified on: 05/31/2024

Great Northern Services Location: 310 Boles Street

Weed. CA 96094

Contact: (530) 938-4115

Website: https://www.anservices.org

Last verified on: 05/31/2024

Housing & Community Action Programs Location: 1450 Court Street, Suite 108

Redding, CA 96001

Contact: (530) 225-5160

Website:

https://www.shastacounty.gov/housing-

community-action-programs
Last Verified On: 05/31/2024



Modoc Siskiyou Community Action Agency – Rental Assistance Program

"Residents of Siskiyou and Modoc County who have lost their jobs or income due to COVID-19 can apply for the Modoc Siskiyou Community Action Agency's rental assistance

program."

Contact: email Carol at:

cmadison@modocsiskiyoucaa.org

Website:

https://www.facebook.com/Modoc-Siskiyou-

Community-Action-Agency-





SISKIYOU COUNTY HOUSING RESOURCES

HOUSING AUTHORITY RESOURCES

Karuk Tribe Housing Authority (KTHA)

"KTHA will strive to alleviate the acute shortage of decent, safe and sanitary dwellings for Native American persons of low and moderate income. KTHA will promote and sustain the culture, education, language, health, welfare, self-sufficiency, and economic independence of its residents. Affordable housing services shall include rental, home ownership, and model programs."

Website:

https://www.karuk.us/index.php/departments/housing-authority

Yreka Location: 1836 Apsuun

Yreka, CA 96097

Contact: (530) 842-1644

Happy Camp Location: 635 Jacobs Way

Happy Camp, CA 96039 **Contact:** (530) 493-1414 Last Verified On: 07/24/2024

Shasta Housing Authority

"Siskiyou County is under the jurisdiction of the Shasta County Housing Authority which operates the Housing Choice Voucher Program available to eligible Siskiyou County residents."

Siskiyou County Website:

https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/housingresources/page/other-housing-resources

Shasta County Website:

https://www.shastacounty.gov/housingcommunity-action-programs Last Verified On: 07/24/2024

HOMELESS SUPPORT HOTLINES

Miracle Messages Buddy Program

"Miracle Friends, is a phone and text-based buddy system that matches trained volunteers with individuals experiencing homelessness for weekly phone calls and texts, to provide basic companionship and social support... Miracle Friends supports unhoused neighbors and formerly homeless senior citizens."

Hotline: 1-800-MISS-YOU

Website: https://www.miraclemessages.org





SISKIYOU COUNTY HOUSING RESOURCES

HOMELESS SUPPORT SERVICES

Miracle Messages Program

"Miracle Messages provides reunion services for individuals experiencing homelessness. A person experiencing homelessness records a message to a loved one (or vice versa). Then, our network of volunteer "digital detectives" attempt to locate the loved one and deliver the message.

Hotline: 1-800-MISS-YOU

Website: https://www.miraclemessages.org

Last Verified On: 05/31/2024

COORDINATED ENTRY SYSTEM (CES) SITES

Siskiyou County Health and Human Services

Health and Human Services Office

Location: 818 S Main Street

Yreka, CA 96097

Phone: (530) 841-2700

Hours: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Last Verified On: 05/31/2024

Siskiyou Community Resource

Collaborative

Location: 201 S. Broadway, Yreka, CA 96097

Phone: 530-842-1313

Hours: Tuesday-Friday 9:30 a.m.-4p.m.

Last Verified On: 05/31/2024

Siskiyou County Health and Human

Services

Behavioral Health Office Location: 2060 Campus Drive

Yreka, CA 96097

Phone: (530) 841-4100

Hours: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m. – 5 p.m.





SISKIYOU COUNTY HOUSING RESOURCES

UTILITY & HOME WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE

EveryoneOn

"We help bring low-cost internet service and affordable computers to those who need it."

Website: https://www.everyoneon.org/

Last Verified On: 05/31/2024

Great Northern Services

"Residential Utility Bill Payment, Emergency Assistance to Energy-Related Crisis, Home Weatherization, Lead-Based Paint Hazard Control."

Location: 310 Boles Street

Weed, CA 96094

Contact: Utility Payment Assistance: (530)

938-4115 x 120

Emergency Services: (530) 938-4115 x 120 **Weatherization Services:** (530) 938-4115 x

117

Website: www.GNServices.org

